503432673 08/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3479297

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
EMMANUEL DIETR	RICH		06/26/2015	
RECEIVING PART				
Name:		PRESENSIA		
Street Address:	1, PLA	1, PLACE BOIELDIEU		
City:	PARIS	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75002			
Broparty T	v no	Numbor		
Property Ty Application Numbe		Number 29514192		
Property Ty Application Numbe		Number 29514192		
	er:			
Application Number	E DATA	(612)492-7077		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	CE DATA	29514192 (612)492-7077 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	CE DATA	(612)492-7077		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe	CE DATA	29514192 (612)492-7077 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo	29514192 (612)492-7077 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612.492.7000 dmaday@fredlaw.com DEBORAH L. MADAY		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo	29514192 (612)492-7077 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612.492.7000 dmaday@fredlaw.com DEBORAH L. MADAY FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo	29514192 (612)492-7077 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612.492.7000 dmaday@fredlaw.com DEBORAH L. MADAY FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo	29514192 (612)492-7077 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612.492.7000 dmaday@fredlaw.com DEBORAH L. MADAY FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	29514192 (612)492-7077 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612.492.7000 dmaday@fredlaw.com DEBORAH L. MADAY FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1425		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	EE DATA CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	29514192 (612)492-7077 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612.492.7000 dmaday@fredlaw.com DEBORAH L. MADAY FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1425		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	EE DATA CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	29514192 (612)492-7077 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612.492.7000 dmaday@fredlaw.com DEBORAH L. MADAY FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1425 69732.45.1		

ASSIGNMENT

I, Emmanuel Dietrich residing at Aegeristrasse 66, Zug 6300 Switzerland, have made an invention relating to CAPSULE FOR FRAGRANCE DIFFUSERS, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and claiming priority to European Community Design No. 002501544-0001 filed July 11, 2014, and identified by attorney's File No. 69732.45.1 and naming the following inventor(s): Emmanuel Dietrich; US Application No. 29/514,192 filed January 9, 2015.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I hereby assign to PRESENSIA, a French company, with an address of 1, Place Boieldieu, Paris 75002 France, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

(1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;

(2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;

(3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and

(4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 26. day of JUNE	, 2015.
WITNESS:	Et
	Emmanuel Dietrich

52411468_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/12/2015